Kos of Scrap of old and used Radiators having aggregate market value of Rs. 
43,57,490/-, under the provisions of Section 111 (m) and Section 119 of Customs 

Act, 1962.
I impose penalty of Rs. 50,00,000/-(Rupees Fifty Lakhs Only) under Section 112(a) of 
Customs Act, 1962 and penalty of Rs.25,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) 
under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962, on M/s. Krishna Brass Industries, 
Plot No. 3962, GIDC, Phase-Ill, Dared, Jamnagar (IEC No. 2414004193) and its 
proprietor Mr. Vijay Vasram Shabhaya(Patel).
I impose penalty of Rs. 50,00,000/-(Rupees Fifty Lakhs Only) under Section 112(a) of 
Customs Act, 1962 and penalty of Rs.25,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs On y 
under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962, on Mr. Shailesh Damjibhai Patel 
(Sanghani), Power of Attorney holder of M/s. Krishna Brass Industries, Jamnagar 
residing at Gokul Nagar, Street No.2 (near St No.6), Near Maharaja Pan, Radar Road,